Boeltingee oy o0

-f"”IH_li' Sattt oy
PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE* BEFCRE THE R..7.R.  would result in practical ditficulty and/or unreasonable hardship O licr o Pl ond vcning
NW/Corner Morris k Bellona Avenues AN When applyin for buildi i it

g g * 'OMMISSIONER Pt it "L : =N applying  lo a uillding permit, the site
(&UO‘Mﬁrlls Avgnue? ONING C upon the Petitioner pltan filed must reference this case and set forth and
9th Klection District address the restrictions of this Order.

wrd Counciimanic District +«  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY Pursuant. to the posting of the property and the provisions of _ ‘ o A
/ Suite 113 Comthouse

5/ 2 400 Washington Avenue
S e o Towson, MD 212
‘/;’/"fﬂf é,é fi /f ;‘? , 1204 HI) 887 1380

the v o z ] the » sted sh £ d.
he reasons set forth above, the relief requeste ould be grante AAWKERCE E. SCHMIDT Hay 7. 1997

seorge r. Nixon, Jr., et *  Case No. 92-380-A both the Baltimore County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for

Pet it lonoers

“Aoning Commissioner

THEREFORE, IT [S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore i
for Baltimore County

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW County this day of Z /Y , 1992 that the Petition for Administrative Mr. & Mrs. George F. Nixon, Jr.

200 Morris Avenue

Ihi. matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as a Petition Variance requesting relief Yrom Section 400.3 of the Baltimore County Lutherville, Maryland 21093

1n which the pPetiliovhers regucst relief trom Zoning Pegulations JC.ZAURL) to permit an accessory  structure  height  of RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE

NW/Corner Morris and Bellona Avenues
(200 Morris Avenue)
8th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District

ot 23 feet in lieu of the maximum of the B.C.7%.R. to permit an accessory structure to be located in the side e oL pmsmorn (1 T T e
Case No. 92-380-n

£, Adminlstrative Variance

Seee 1em 400, 3 of the Baltimore County 7zoning Requlations (B.C.Z2.R.} to 23 feet in lieu of the maximum permitted 15 feet, and from Section 400.1

permit  an o aceessory structure hetght

Sermitted 15 feet, and from Section 400.1 of the B.C.Z2.R. to permit an yard in Jieu of the required rear yard, for a proposed three-car carriage
Dear Mr. & Mrs., Nixon:

accessory  structure to be tocated in the side yard in lieu ot the required house, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED,
Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the

- Q- - é 1¢ IS ] > 1th 3 i H - 3 = 1 1 3 i F 3 - ;
vear yard, for a preposed three-car carriage house 1n accordance w subject, however, to the tollowing restrictions which are conditions prece above—captloned matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been
granted in accordance with the attached Order.

pot iticner's Exhibit 1. dent to the relief granted:

. A . . In the event indsg e .

having filed a Petition for Administrative Vari- 1) The Petitioners may apply for their bullding able, any party may £ile ainz Parzytfl??u the decision rendered is unfavor-
permit  and be granted same upon receipt ot this Order; thirty (30) days ofl oo épiea ; o .IG County Board of Appeals within

being no re- however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro- £iling an appeal please o ta s ot this Order. For‘further information on
ceeding at  this time is at their own risk until such ’ ontact Ms. Charlotte Radcliffe at 887-3391.

decisiun shall be rendered based upon the time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order )
Very truly your;/
f

The Petilloners
ance and the subject property having been posted and there

quests  for public hearing, & _ A
has  expired. 1f, for whatever reason, this Order is
I

reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return, s -
and be responsible for returning, said property to 1its jf;h k“”{/'h-./p,

. - » - x . . . - ~ ;- ! ~ " - L 4

The Fetitioners have filed the supporting atfidavits as required original condition. A '
: LAWRENCE ¥, SCHMIDT

{by(1) of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the ) Petl itioner shalil not allow or cause the accessory LES:bijs Znninq Commissioner
structure to be converted to a second dwelling unit ) for Baltimore County
there is no evidence in the file to indicate that and/or apartments. The proposed carriage house shall cc: People's Counsel
rontain no living or sleeping quarters, and no Kitchen se
»/Ffie

1 e wmovevemrt el
DR L LUR T 11— Lo LRS- 08}

3 100 coTnue

by Section 26-127
inturmalion available,

the requested variances would adversely affect the health, safety or geher- or bathroom facilitijes.

YEOING

b
1Y/

3) Upon request and reasonable notice, Petitioners
shall permit a vrepresentative of the Zoning Enforce-
ment Division to make an inspection of the subject
property lo insure compliance with this Order in the
event it becomes necessary to do so as a result of a
complaint.

al welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion

nf 1the Zoning Commissioner, the information, pictures, and af fidavits

submitted provide sufticient facts that comply with the requirements of

S/7/#2

()E%
?

section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the
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TRATIVE VARIANCE AFFIDAVIT 9 . N
PETITION FOR ADMINIS IN SUPPORT OF ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE | 7‘ N | 9 20-380 A |

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: 992 - 3 8 0 / L e nder the penaltics of perjury o the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, aa follows: , : " .
o The et eI 007 sy
o —— ' undersigned hereby afGrms . - 25907 i) 36
. edeahmoreGonnryandwmchuducnbedmthc 3 Affiani(s) i/are competent 10 ) : . J
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property Jocatet it 8 THE - M ormation herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that () ;
anached hereo and made a pat hereo,petiion (o a Variano Fom S5 \ gl;mommemn that  public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto. . ' | ‘
- ' ? E A ’ 4 i .
, d 4 e 1A &53_ hé\gﬂ ug, : - day of Feb in th :
That lheAfﬂlnl(l)dou.‘domﬂyM" —-— q % THIS DEED, made this /¥ e ™~ ‘é n Ehe ' seven one-hundredths feet to a stake distant south sixty-fou:
- year nineteen hundred and seventy-nine, by and between RCANTILE-
. ale;i_ degrees thirty minutes east fifty-one and twenty-three one-hundredths
- iy o Code o SAFE DEPOSIT TROST COMPANY, a body corporate of the State of P
. eet from a stone herstofore set on the northeast side of Morris

M e : .
g Ryt "L ing TEABONS: (indicete hardebip or practical difficulty}
of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County for the (ol ( Maryland, and YARGARET RIDGELY MARTIN, Personal Representatives of

- Y i facts upon
mwueduponpuiouﬂm.lhﬂmm‘u
‘5&‘5 Vuhu:nuuﬂmwnakutwuu-ummbcw-ﬂdﬂhﬂm

& 2oad

which base Administrative
Uwe the request for an Avenue thence running for lines of division the two follewing l

the Estate of Erma Davis Bates, parties of the first part: and . .
—— Kane County, State of Illinois courses and distances viz north five degrees fifty-two minutes east

IL A. GIVEN, III of Nog .
one hundred nineteen and thirty-eight one-~hundredths feet to a

Mo consideration

. stake and north twenty-seven degrees thirty minutes east one

party of the second part.
- mms. zn-na Davis Bates &eparted this life on or about

hundred twelve and fifty one-hundredths feet to a stake set in the

prescribed Zoning Regulations. March 18, 1978 seized and possessed of the hereinafter described
and/or - by ' g 0NN JCT |
Property is 1o be advertised posted AN , . - property, and

i i isi ing of this petition, and further agree 10 :
agree expenscs of the above posting and, if necessary, advertising, upon filing _ "~
anu::re 1o b::ob‘:::nd by the zoning regulations and restrictions of BaltimoreCounty adopted pursuant (o the Zoning Law for -

Baltimore County. Twe do c,mmwmm.mm,mmemotm. !
that Uwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which is the subject ¥ her estate, {See Estate #42105 in the office of the Register of

1hi ition. 3
of this pet - wWills for Baltimore County) and

northeast outline of the whole tract of land of which the lot now

being described is a part thence binding on said outline south

sixty-four degrees thirty minutes east one hundred thirty-two and

Margaret Ridgely Martin were appointed Personal Representatives of .
eighty-two one-hundredths feet to the southwest corner of a parcel

of land which by a deed dated April 25th, 1901 and recorded among

the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber NBM No. 252, folio

WHEREAS, by Item V of her Last Will and Testament filed
- 551 was conveyed by Bellese Davis and husband to The Board of

in the office of the Register of Wills for Baltimore County she .
County School Commissioners of Baltimore County thence running for

devised the property hereinafter described unto Cecil A. Given, ; coss
a line of division south thirteen degrees thirty-six minutes east

/4

111, and - - . .
. ’ 1 one hundred fifty-five and sixty-eight one-hundredths feet to the
WHEREAS, by the First Administration Account filed in the

northwest side of Bellona Avenue and thence binding on the northwegt

AR

office of the Regiater of Wills for Baltimore County there was

A)

(type or print name)

e

/ ﬁ() = £ V%XW STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wi:
) ST 2. , before e, s Notary Public of the State
. HEREBY CERTIFY, this __/ Md_afddid——‘”
200 Motn Eve. w:ko-w'l-‘i‘-"‘*’r ot Marylns, n 200 for the Couaty aforesad, personallappeared
address /

L otednlo w 204" o ified to me a8 such Affianti(s), snd made oath in due form of law
oo o Zio Cote the Affiants(s) herein, personally known of satisfactorily he best of his/ber/their knowledge and belict.
“-'--‘“'-‘M—*"')-‘--"’"""“" that the matters and facts hereins bove set forth are true and cormect 10 8
represeatative ¥ ba conticied.

MARTIN, Personal Representatives of the Estate of Erma Davis Bates|

L.V Liake \c AS WITNESS my band and Notarial Seal o : v
— W{ V. P — ! deceased, do grant and convey to CECIL A. GIVEN, III the following
ARY PUBLIC ' .

namé~ /; ! / - ?1;-
b":‘a::‘_ Mhlu&ﬁw. "LU’Q-?--_ dein - . lot of ground and improvements aituate and lying in Baltimore County in Liber C
s mox A10-553-2528 - My Commimica Expies: /1[5 f ' Y An EReT €M.B.%. 1022, follo 332, was granted and conveyed
County, State of Maryland, and described as followe: .
Y Claude A. Hanley, unmarried, to Erma H. Davis, who later married .

EARY REQ IT IS ORDERED ; |
NG BEEN UESTED AND/OR FOUND TO BE REQUIRED, { . .
iy o o Tl : BEGINNING for the same at a crosscut in the concrete ‘Robert Bates and was known at the time of her death as Erma Davis

: the Zoning Commissioner Of Baltimore County, this _ s
:?ei:tcin ton‘ public hearing, advertiscd, as required by the Zoning Law of Baiimore County, in two newspapers of & l , driveway at the northernmost corner of Morris and Bellona Avenues bates
: i County, and that the property be reposted. : 4 roe l )
"UWW . : thence binding on the northeast side of Morris Avenue north sixty- - TOGETHER with the buildings and tmprovements thereon:

side of Bellona Avenue the two following courses and distances viz

.
/1

distributed to Cecil A. Given, III the property hereinafter

{

south seventy-two degrees three minutes west forty-five faeat and

described. ; .
south fifty-five degrees thirty-six minutes weast eighty-four and

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the premises and in

forty-one one-hundredths feet to the Place of beginning, Contain-

s

Authorized Signaturs '

Willlom F. L Lo
Plreclnr of Fircn
) .
1

pursuance of the provisions of the Estates and Trusts Article

ing ninety-twoe one-hundredths (92/100) of an acre of land, more
~Jsection 9-105 of the Annotated Code of Maryland, the said : or less

Acling
'y

TRANSFER TAX HCT REQUIRED

The improvements thereon being known as No. 200 Morris

Per;
rd {j

mHBRCANTILE-SAFE DEPOSIT AND TRUST COMPANY and MARGARET RIDGELY Avenue

BEING the same lot of ground which, by Deed dated

February S5, 1938 and recorded among the Land Records of Daltimore

LEVY AND DQITTO

ORDER REC
Data

ATTOSUETS

four degrees thirty minutes west one hundred nineteen and seventy- § e romm some @and the rights, alleys, waters, waters, privileges, appurtenances

BALTHEOAE, MARYLANS 81091

[
ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
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{ Ba!limore County Government
| Office of Zoning Administration .

. RBaltimore County Government .

and Dextlopmeql Man?ger_nem Office of Zoning Administration
Office of Planning & Zoning

555987 reEl 37

and Development Management
| Office of Planning & Zoning
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY - 7 . 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
and advantages thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining. i S

e I . ;
fowson, MD 21201 Aoril 30, 1992 (410} 887-3353 L1T West Chesapeake Avenue
ri , Tow
7O HAVE AND TO HOLD tie said described lot of ground and ’ e
__—-—_'—____— [ -
premises unto and to the use of the said CECIL A. GIVEN, I1I, his m--S‘-’:;{‘-’-{------ Date of Puosting. A s

(410) 887-3353
Posted for: --4.-,43‘-.':Eii’!f:2‘z’j' ‘%;44 Zrice ‘

- - e e S S S A R D e A AR A e = = =

personal representatives and assigns, forever, in fee simple.

.- . ,/ sk - . .
- . : e SRR "’( _C""'-— R - ’ ;
WITNESS the corporate seal of MERCANTILE-SAFE DEPOSIT : ~----r---17i ~e 4/"-.'.’3?.//.‘----'/ L e cacas—a—. e e
nature of S s o s . e
AND TRUST COMPANY, a body corporate, and the signa —_ ---/.’./.’.’."./..--..f;"_‘:.f_’_--y.- AR L A A B A A AT SR ol
Elizebeth Mo Lutz, Tts Vice - President thereof. R RLUCE detiesed ¢
- : e e ———— s - s

‘i A seal of MARGARET RIDGELY

- PP R e . .—— A - L = S

Mr. & Mrs. George F. Nixon
200 Morris Avehue
Lutherville, MD 21093

RE: Item No. 408, Case No. 92-380-A
Petitioner: George F. Nixon, et ux
Petition for Administrative Variance
o Dear Mr. & Mrs. Nixon:
MERCANTILE~SAFE DEPOSIT AND TRUST : ;
COMPANT I

. ¥4 - . . Py
B}'-"J L e b P

.

: s Presideﬁ-
- . - ‘ LY
mics Sedias

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee (2AC) has reviewed the plans
N I ' Posted by __ ... "’“‘é
{t0'yzse Prastamal . x
‘_.'-'-‘; :’ o PRARE

) submitted with the above referenced petition. The attached comments
e mmmmemeeemem—smma———— : 3 oo from each reviewing agency are not intended to assure that all
- - parties, i.e. Zoning Commissioner, attorney and/or the petitioner, are
et e L SEAL) :
_;;;;;:tﬁi d}}};;,;‘u‘n ( Humber of Signas made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
sersonal Repre”n“ti;” of ;he Estate improvements that may have a bearing on this case.
of Erma Davis Bates, decease

v " -

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this

Enclosed are all comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC
o mm CH.: ey e that offer or request information on your petition. If additional
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this /¥ ™ aay of Februany

comments are received from other members of ZAC, I will forward them
i ~ni pefore me, the sub-
in the year nineteen hundred and seventy-nine, e Ehe the
scribelr.': z. ﬁﬂi.:‘_ary public of the State of Maryland, in a

. _ : - to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not informative will be placed
County , personally appeared Efizabeth M. Lufr B ' . 7 ST

) A T e in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for filing on the
e g emes coNPANY. & body Poeate one. HERCJ\NT;Lﬁ- ' Cele : B S . T S N date Of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing scheduled
SAFE DEPOSIT AND TRUST COMPANY, a body corpor:te. onec:!\,!::e with=- i ‘ N . B | L % ; . amte of e

" d Personal Representatives, and that she as su h . ; | e, B s a2 i ke R

;:e:zg:nt_ebeing autﬁorized so to do, executed the gsgegoing 1n:;:u ‘ . A : |

ment for the purposes therein contained by signing hi& name to

€ President thereof and ' St : ) Re: i The following comments are related only to the filing of future ARNOLD JABL({-J

nams U:k:::;g;id hv:t;‘_;‘e ;;;g;;::; ;:ed (\1:0 Ceci: A aiven, IITH to : » e N R - i : A : _ zoning petitions and are aimed at expediting the petition filing DIRECTOR
;e“t}_h:cact of said body corporate and in my presence '..i,‘!.’"‘"x',.,*_h' : CL s ; o, . o b : 7 process wilhh Lhis office.

said instrument. e d g o R . L ‘ s & _ - _ .

26th day of April, 1992.

Nt
AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal. . _‘::
AS WITNESS Y-

e Lok PR 2 | enL __ ST

te -2 Ty ublic
5 ezt L upaseEy P

The Director of Zoning Administration and Development Received By:
Management has instituted a system whereby seasoned zoning

. SETELL : & ok ' attorneys who feel that they are capable of filing petitions that
STATE OF MARYLAND, _ ( -L] of Balhmore : .

e comply with all aspects of the zoning regulations and petitions w w
© HERERY CERTIFY that on this /4" ¢ of. Jeb B ; Baxy : : .

) filing requirements can file their petitions w.?.th this office
s2riboelca potary Fublic rzdt;:dsz:::ng -::mh:: in_and. for the # 1 R r ER R g o 5 ‘_ without the necessity of a preliminary review by Zoning personnel.
scrlrw P ,,oﬁai’l appeared MARGA’!'!-ET RIDGBLY Ian'.l‘IN. on: : ‘ ; g | e : |
I g?méh{ within name Persona{ Representatives, known. Lo 'me (or sat

) Chairman,
Zoning Plans Advisory Commit
i i en) to be the perscn named in thd !orooplng instru- . N 2 v ) v,: S ‘ B
;:El:c::suzhgrgzkngwledged thepforegoinq Deed* to Ceokl A. Given, . o : Y e ' : : : |
1II) to be her act and that she executed the -same fof. r:mg purpgsee s, b s . :
. therein contained and in my prescence s:.gned-and‘.iga_lied‘_..t.‘e same.
Aea t} TECQT

Lovv ago o d MAB 12rdiesd my hang a4 Notarial seald [ o (i}

) ; - ‘ Petitioner: George F. Nixon, et ux

lan Eineh L HanliZe, 9T. . Clors O WO »fa..‘..( Meidt <l B! '

oo ronry s | Sppcee, Moo dled Tt g oaNetary Publiq | /
Receipt #o. VN s - /Lg ,f:'Cl 6---.,..4...-?1‘ ",1.5*’ T

Petitioner's Attorney:
. HEARING FEES
 ~ZONI NB VARIANCE  (1KL)

/S1GNS / ADVERTISING 1
< QWNER: NTXON

® ® ® * sa @imore county, mad@uano -{/ff-'-/ﬁ‘»

. Baltimore County Government .
RUREAU OF TRAFFTC ENCINEERING
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Iire Department '
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT 7
DEFARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
ENCE BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPOND

' 7 : 700 Las 4 Road suite Y01
DATE: April 16, 1992 April 15, 1992 s ‘{\S{ > ast Joppa Road Suite
april 14, 1992 0

Towson, ML) 21204 5500 CADT Y 887 p50n
Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director ; APRIL 15, 1992
nffice of Zoning Administration T0: Arng]d Jahlon, Director
and Development Management Zoning Administration and Development Management

Arnold Jablon
FROM: DIVISION OF GROUND WATER MANAGEMENT ) Arnold J
Development Rev;ew Section

| Zoning Administration and
e e ' SUBJECT: Zoning Comments Development Management
Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

nold Jablon Director
QZning Adminiétration & Development Management

FROM: Stephen E. Weber
Ervin McDhaniel, Chief

: 7.A.C. MEETING DATE: April }3, 1992
PETITIONS FROM 20NIN
ADVISORY COMMITTEE - APRIL 13, 1992

The agenda for the zoning advisory committee meeting of April 13, 1992

has been reviewed by the Department of the Environmental Protection and

Resource Management staff.
omme: the This office has no comments for item numbers 392, 396, 397,
The Office of pPlanning and Zoning has no C€ nts on

RE: Property Owner: GEORGE F. NIXON, JR. & PAMELA S. NIXON
401, 104, 406, 407, 408, 417 and 118.
following petitions:

There is no comment for the following item numbers:

192 ggg Item No.: *408 (RT) Zoning Agenda: APRIL 13, 1992
. Item No.
paul R. Rochlin Item No. 394 399 Gentlemen:
Ronald W. Chapman Item No. 396 400
Rose b Mroy Item No. 397 401
Q . Item No.
Charles G. Scherr

Pu;suant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
:gg this Bureau and the comments below are applicable anéd required to be

' 399 corrected or inco ated into th i

Charles G. Scherr §§2: :g. 399 . 107 I rporated into e final plans for the property.

Louis H. Young Ttem No. 403 413

Robert Lé gones . Item No. 404 '
5. Edwar arges

313 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time.
. 406 £ 417

Gary W. Hohne §t2$ :g. 408 Assistant Traffic Engineer :

George F. Nixon No. 413

Steven R. Goft Item .

Location: $#200 NORRIS AVENUE

N s Noted and
SSF:rmp ,{

REVIEWER: (_u ;L__}L;;}_;d_j' »of . __Approved ________________________ __
Planning Fire Prevention Bureau

Grhoup

Special Inspection Division
jm , " ING.NCS/GWRMP
PETITNS1.ZON




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
Interoffice Correspondence

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: April 24, 1992
Zoning gaﬁinistration and Development Management

FROM: .- Robert W. Bowling, P.E.

‘SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for April 15, 1882

The Developers Engineering Division has reviewed
the zoning items for the subject meeting and we have
no comments for the following items:

No. 392
No. 398
No. 397
No. 398
No, 339
No. 400
No. 403
No. 404
No. 408
No. 407
No. 408
No. 413
No. 417
No. 418
No. 419

Baltimore County Government .

Office of Zoning Administration

and Development Management
Office of Planning & Zoning

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MDY 212014 april 10, 1992 (410) 887-3353

fevrge and Pamela Nixon
200 Norris Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21204

Re: CASE WOMBER: 92-380-1
LOCATION: WIC Worris and Bellona Avenues
200 Worris Avenue
8th Flection District - 3rd Councilmanic

Dear Petitioner(s):

Please be advised that your Petitiom for Adminigtrative Zoning Variance has been assigned the above case
maber. Any contact made with this office should reference the case mmber. This letter also serves as a

refresher regarding the administrative process.

1) Your property will be posted on or befaore April 19, 1992. The closing date is May 4, 1992. The
closing date is the deadline for a neighbor to file a formal request for a public hearing. After the closing
date, the file will be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissioner. At that time, an Order will
issue. This Order may (a) gramt the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief, or (¢} demand that the
matter be set in for a public bearing. You will receive written potification as to whether or pot your
petition has been granted, demied, or will go to public hearing. s

2) In cases requiring public bearing (whether dmtoaneighbur‘sfomlrequestorbyOn’e:ofthe
Commissioner), thepmpertyvillberepostedandnoticeof the hearing will appear in two local newspapers.
Charges related to the reposting and advertising are payable by the petitioner(s).

3) Flease be advised thatyoumstretmthesignandposttothiscffice.'lheymberetnnudafter

the closing date. Failure to return the sign and pust wiil result in z €50.00 charme.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE DATE AFTER THE POSTING PERIOD, THE
PROCESS IS NOT COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW AND

THE DECISION MAKING PROCESS. WHEN THE ORDER I8 READY IT WILL BE
FORWARDED TC YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL. ORDERS ARE NOT AVAILABLE FOR

DISTRIBUTION PRIOR TO BEING MAILED TO YOU.

e bt

e BE. Schmidt
Zoning Commissiomer, paltimore County

CA
[ (:9
A Printed on Recycled Paper

s M -

_ Lutheryille Advisory Committee_.
" Balimore County landmarks l’mewuioncomlﬁon‘“

3 . .
I .
L S U PR

March 12, 1992

Mr. John McGrain, Directoe

Baltimore County Landmarks Preservation Commission
Office of Planning and Zoning

New Courts Building/ Room 406

401 Bosley Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Proposed Accessory Building (3-car Carriage Housc)
Property of Mr. and Mrs. George F. Nixon, Jr.
200 Moxris Averwe

Dear Mr. McGrain:

“ihe Lutherville Advisory Commitice has reviewed the drawings sequised for application for 2 work
permit for the sbove-referenced peoject located within the Hlistoric Distriat of Lutheeville, We
recommend that you appeove this application based on these drawings. The Catriage House
buliding has been sucocssfully designed to enhance the Victorian character of the overall propesty.

During our conversations with the Ownet, Mr. Nixon, we requested that additional information be
provided concerning the exact windows 10 be used. k& was our feeling that commordially-available
casement windows (such as Andersen, Pella, Peachiree of their equal) would be sppropriate
without any secessory muntins. This would be compatible with the one-over-one double hung
windows on the main house and is consistent with the Owner’s intentions. The submitted draw-
ings should reflect this request

If you have any qucstions of comments, please do nat Liesitate 1o contact me,

Sincerely,
"Robent P. Wingard y
_ Chair and Resident ursl Advisor, TAC
214 Morrls Avenue

Lutherville, Maryland  2109)
. G02521074  (O) 52&0600.

o M nnd Mrs. George F. Ng@.)g
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